001076N/N500013) be and are hereby appointed Auditors of the Bank, in place of retiring Auditors M/s. S. R. Batliboi & Co. LLP, 
Chartered Accountants, to hold office from the conclusion of the Thirty Fourth Annual General Meeting until the conclusion of the Thirty 
Sixth Annual General Meeting of the Bank, at an annual remuneration / fees of `1,90,00,000 (Rupees One crore ninety lakhs only) plus 
outlays and taxes at the applicable rates, for the purpose of audit of the Bank’s accounts with the power to the Board including relevant 
Committee(s) thereof to alter and vary the terms and conditions arising out of increase in scope of work, amendment in Accounting

[...]

LLP, Chartered Accountants as statutory auditors of the Bank, to hold office from the conclusion of the Thirty Fourth 
Annual General meeting until the conclusion of the Thirty Sixth Annual General Meeting, subject to approval of all concerned regulatory/
statutory authority(ies). Presently, the annual fee is proposed at `1,90,00,000 (Rupees One Crore Ninety Lakhs only) plus outlays and taxes at 
the applicable rates, for the purpose of audit. However, the Board including relevant committee(s) thereof be given the power to alter and 
vary the terms and conditions arising out of increase in scope of work, amendment in Accounting Standards or regulations and such other